

T.P. Crl. No. 71/2025
PS: Rajouri Garden
Rupinder Singh vs. Komal
CNR No. DLWT01-008435-2025

06.01.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Mr. Daljeet Singh, brother of the respondent No. 3 on behalf
of respondent No. 3.

Mr. Daljeet Singh submits that his brother/respondent No. 3
cannot appear in Court today as he is unwell.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.01.2026