

T.P. Crl No. 71/2025
Rupinder Singh v. Komal
CNR No. DLWT01-008435-2025

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Varun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Gurbachan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3
through VC.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the amended memo of parties. Same is taken on record.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the last known address of the respondent no. 1 is as mentioned in the memo of parties.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent no.1 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and also by affixation for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/14.01.2026