

T.P. Crl No. 71/2025
Rupinder Singh v. Komal
CNR No. DLWT01-008435-2025

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Varun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no. 2 absent despite service.
Sh. Gurbachan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3
through VC.

As per the process report, the address of the respondent no. 1 was incomplete and therefore the notice issued to the respondent no.1 could not be affixed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to ascertain the complete address of the respondent no. 1.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.02.2026