

**T.P. Crl No. 71/2025**  
**Rupinder Singh v. Komal**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008435-2025**

**07.04.2026**

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Respondent No. 2 absent despite service.  
Sh. Gurbachan Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3  
through VC.

On 18.02.2026, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner sought time to ascertain the complete address of respondent No. 1. He is directed to file the same within one week from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/07.04.2026**