

**T.P. CRL No. 71/2025**  
**RUPINDER SINGH Vs. KOMAL**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008435-2025**

**18.05.2026**

*Lawyers are abstaining from work today.*

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Respondent No. 2 absent despite service.  
Sh. Gurbachan Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3  
through VC

No steps taken by the petitioner in terms of the order dated  
07.04.2026.

Let order dated 07.04.2026 be complied with within two two  
weeks. Thereafter, notice of the transfer petition be issued to the  
respondent no. 1 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all  
approved electronic modes, returnable for **20.07.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/18.05.2026**